H \$65.00 43599

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM548372

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Purestat Engineered Technologies, Inc.		09/30/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transcendia, Inc.	
Street Address:	9201 West Belmont Avenue	
City:	Franklin Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60131	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4359932	BLAC-STAT
Registration Number:	4359933	PURE-STAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122368176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122368500

Email: docket@cookalex.com

Correspondent Name: Cook Alex Ltd.

Address Line 1: 200 West Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2004

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura A. Sorgman
SIGNATURE:	/Laura A. Sorgman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Blac-stat Pure-stat Trademarks signed assignment September 30, 2019#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006833 FRAME: 0480

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (NUNC PRO TUNC)

Whereas, Purestat Engineered Technologies, Inc., a corporation in the State of Maine doing business as Purestat Engineered Technologies, Inc., having a place of business at 21 Old Farm Road, Lewiston, ME, 04240 ("ASSIGNOR") has adopted, owned and used the trademarks BLAC-STAT, registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 4,359,932, on July 02, 2013; PURE-STAT, registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 4,359,933, on July 02, 2013; and

Whereas, Transcendia, Inc., an Illinois company with its principal place of business at 9201 W. Belmont Avenue, Franklin Park, IL 60131("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Whereas, pursuant to and as set forth in the certain Sales Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated March 01, 2019, ASSIGNOR assigns the trademarks BLAC-STAT and PURE-STAT, the registrations thereof and the goodwill associated therewith to ASSIGNEE:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR hereby assigned unto ASSIGNEE nunc pro tunc effective as of March 01, 2019, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks BLAC-STAT and PURE-STAT throughout the world, the above-identified registrations thereof, together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill associated therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert such registered trademarks and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

In testimony whereof, ASSIGNOR, as represented by its President, has signed this instrument this 20 day of 5/1/20/2019.

Purestat Engineered Technologies, Inc.

Name: Richard Kullson, President of Purestat Engineered Technologies, Inc.

SWORN to and SUBSCRIBED before me this 30th day of 2019.

RECORDED: 11/06/2019

Sua Juncoux

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006833 FRAME: 0481